

**IEET** 

102051049

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Western Plastics, Inc. 3.27.02	Name: <u>Tuff-N-Nuff, USA, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 3400 Tree Court Industrial Blvd.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63122	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
Execution Date: March 13, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,055,151 and U.S. Patent No. 6,080,257		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address: Suite 230	<ul> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	of any deficiency.	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	Deposit account number: 162201  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jonathan P. Soifer Name of person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
04/10/2002 TBIAZ1 00000126 5055151		

80.00 DP

01 FC:581

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WESTERN PLASTICS, INC., a Missouri Corporation, whose principal address 3400 Tree Court Industrial Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63122 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in United States Patent No. 5,055,151, patented October 8, 1991, and entitled POROUS FILAMENTARY MATS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME and United States Patent No. 6,080,257, patented June 27, 2000, and entitled MULTI-FOLD MAT STRUCTURE (hereinafter "the Patents").

AND, WHEREAS, TUFF-N-NUFF, USA, INC., a Missouri Corporation, with offices at 3400 Tree Court Industrial Blvd., St. Louis, MO 63122 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by TUFF-N-NUFF, USA, INC., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

	WESTERN PLASTICS, INC.	
Date: <u>3/13/02</u>	by: Dallas Kapp, Secretary and Trea	surer
STATE OF MISSOURI	) ) SS.	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	) 33.	
appeared Dallas Kapp, to me above Assignment, and acknowledge	March, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, person named in and who execute whedged to me that he executed the same for the ed, as his own free act and deed.	ed the

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JULIE D. DAILEY
Notary Public – State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires May 9, 2003

PATENT RECORDED: 03/27/2002 REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0039